		02-0	05 - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of		
<u> </u>	172.	103	original documents or copy thereof. 588318 SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.,		
	s) of conveying party(ies) attached	AFRICATION Yes ■No	a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do		
3. Nature of cor ■ Assignme □ Security A □ Other	nt □ Merger	of Name	Republic of KOREA		
Execution Date:	Execution Date: 8 January 2010		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No		
	number(s) or Patent number(s) ent is being filed together with		tion, the execution of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/686,550			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additio	nal number	(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law 2029 "K" Street, N.W. S			7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)		
	Washington, D.C. 20006- (202) 408-9040	1004	8. Deposit Account Number:		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
original docume	y knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing inform Signati	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a section is a section is true copy of a section is a s		
Name of P					
Name of P	011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT | REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0670

DOCKET No. PS8981

ASSIGNMENT (Page 1 of 1)

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of PEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby auknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG Mobile Display CO., LTD.,

ADDRESS:

a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

Legal & IP Team, San #24, Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-city,

Gyunggi-do, Republic or Korea

Who is my Assigned, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the Onited States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE :

THIN **CMOS** FILM TRANSISTOR, METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME AND ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING THE SAME

invented by me (If only one inventor is named below) or us (If more than one inventor is named below) and described in unapplication for a United States parent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more paracularly identified as:

executed an even date herewith, or			
Servet No. 12/686, 550 filed in the U.S. Patent &	Trudemark Office on January	13,	2010
executed on			an annual
and in and to all United States putents which may be granted thereo contributations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined parameters of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed besuccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full and of patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same valid conveyance and not been made;	lents, and in any extensions thereof y said SAMSUNG Mobile Display the term, terms, or any extension or	, seid in CO., 1.1 renewal	nerest being the entire TD., my Assignees, its abereof for which said
AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execut documents or instruments which dray from time-to-time be eith prosecution of the above-named application or in the proparation a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Americal any other international agreement or treaty to which the United State And I do hereby authorize and request the Commission Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorized.	er necessary, lawful, proper or requild prosecution of all substitute applies, in any amendment, extension, or maid Assignee, together with the right on Convention Relating to Patents. Design of America adheres;	tested by Silicons, c Heriocons I priority signs and	y the Assignee, in the certificate of correction, is proceeding, whether conter the International Industrial Models, and
Assignment any further identification or to complete such identifical rules of the tinned States Patent & Frademark Office for recordation	ion which may be either necessary or	g. 190. 2 Ousifuble	c, cos, to meen on this in order to comply the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands a	nd soals on the dutes written beside my	/ ឧ គដ ១៣	respective names:
INATPONORM)	Date Signed	Wil	ñi <i>d</i> #2(¢2)
1) Jong-Hyun CHOT (Seal) Jong-Hyun CHOI	January 8, 2010		
2) Sung-Ho Kon (Seal)	January 8. 2010		
Sung-Ho KIM			

4:4/10/1996 H1, bushnet

○55119016529 2010**0108**113**8**83

RECORDED: 02/02/2010

1755-1712629:8266

PATENT

REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0671